
Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Driver Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H
1 70 1 FRANCE Pierre-Alain F Lola T 70 2:46.378 10 150.943
2 80 3 MC CONVILLE Geoff/MOORE Ray GB/GB Crossle 2:46.389 16 0:00.011 150.933
3 41 2 DEVIS Marc/STRETTON Martin B/GB Elva MK 8 2:47.898 18 0:01.520 149.577
4 95 3 CATHERWOOD Hal/PARSONS Richard GB/GB Crossle 2:48.730 13 0:02.352 148.839
5 17 3 BLACK Arnie/FULLERTON Bruce GB/GB Crossle 2:49.902 15 0:03.524 147.812
6 32 3 NICOLET Jacque/NICOLET Frédér F Chevron B16 2:50.070 10 0:03.692 147.666
7 33 3 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 2:50.396 16 0:04.018 147.384
8 15 3 FERRER David/FILHOL  Alain F/F Chevron B8 2:51.103 14 0:04.725 146.775
9 35 1 xx            CAR N 035     2:53.440 17 0:07.062 144.797

10 40 1 LLOYD Allen/WAINWRIGHT Gerry GB/GB Ford GT 40 2:54.913 8 0:08.535 143.578
11 1 2 STEPAK Sylvain/STEPAK Henri F/F/F Elva MK 8 2:56.152 15 0:09.774 142.568
12 51 2 DENEVE Luc/BRISON Serge B/B Elva MK 7 S 2:58.754 12 0:12.376 140.493
13 23 2 LOUETTE Patrice F Lotus 23 A 2:59.505 15 0:13.127 139.905
14 56 3 MIROUX Benjamin/MIROUX Tristan B/B Datsun Nissan 240 Z 3:02.460 14 0:16.082 137.639
15 61 1 BESSON Gérard/PECOLLO Marc F/F Alpine M63 B 3:04.231 15 0:17.853 136.316
16 143 1 METAYER Pascal/CAIRAT Michel F/F Lotus Seven 3:05.810 15 0:19.432 135.157
17 110 1 DELPRAT Gérard F Lotus Seven 3:06.444 19 0:20.066 134.698
18 127 1 BERSON Alain F Lotus Seven 3:06.744 19 0:20.366 134.481
19 58 2 FAVRE Jean-François/LACROIX Guy F/F MG C 3:07.662 18 0:21.284 133.824
20 125 1 LITT Pascal F Lotus Seven 3:07.746 15 0:21.368 133.764
21 118 1 BERNARD Fabrice F Lotus Elan 3:07.971 18 0:21.593 133.604
22 128 1 PIERRE Nicolas F Lotus Seven 3:08.916 15 0:22.538 132.935
23 150 1 CLATOT Gérard F Lotus Seven 3:08.986 17 0:22.608 132.886
24 177 1 SERVIES Jérôme F Lotus Seven 3:09.747 16 0:23.369 132.353
25 24 1 MOREAU Bernard/LANGIN Miguel F/F Porsche 911 3:09.927 14 0:23.549 132.228
26 120 1 ORTION Didier/ORTION Edouard F/F Caterham 3:10.252 15 0:23.874 132.002
27 131 1 SAMSON Sophie/SEIGNEURIN Dany F/F Lotus Seven 3:10.367 17 0:23.989 131.922
28 103 1 ROUSSEAU Thierry/MIRAN Alain F/F Lotus Seven 3:10.398 15 0:24.020 131.901
29 100 1 THOULOUZE Michel/GRAVIER Jean-Jacques F/F Lotus XI 3:10.623 5 0:24.245 131.745
30 108 1 LAMOULIE Philippe F Lotus Seven 3:10.990 12 0:24.612 131.492
31 167 1 SCHLESINGER Alain F Lotus Seven 3:11.805 12 0:25.427 130.933
32 66 2 LLOYD Peter/VAN DE VYVER Eric GB/F Jaguar Type E 3:11.863 10 0:25.485 130.893
33 119 1 DUCHENE Thomas F Lotus Elan 3:12.475 6 0:26.097 130.477
34 109 1 ODIN Christian F Lotus Seven 3:13.070 9 0:26.692 130.075
35 104 1 PEYRAT Jérôme/RASCAGNERES Xavier F/F Lotus Seven 3:13.793 15 0:27.415 129.590
36 16 1 KOHLER Damien/DEPAGNEUX Richard F/F Porsche 911 3:13.843 18 0:27.465 129.556
37 76 1 DALLET Bernard/DALLET Laurent F/F Porsche 911 3:14.155 17 0:27.777 129.348
38 25 1 RODRIGUES Delfim/DIEMER Charly BR/F Porsche 911 3:14.760 6 0:28.382 128.946
39 117 1 BEHAR Patrick/FRAVALO F/F Lola MK 1 3:16.143 16 0:29.765 128.037
40 34 2 LE CALVEZ Yann/GUANZINI Sylvain F/F Elva MK 7 3:16.624 17 0:30.246 127.724
41 106 1 CLEMENT Guy F Lotus Seven 3:17.310 18 0:30.932 127.280
42 63 4 KEATING Stephen/MARTEN Kingsley GB/GB MG B 3:18.395 14 0:32.017 126.584
43 22 1 xx            CAR N 022     3:18.884 11 0:32.506 126.273
44 102 1 MIRA GOMES Joao/TROVAO José Lotus Seven 3:20.532 15 0:34.154 125.235
45 126 1 CANE Christian/PROTON Bruno F/F Lotus XI 3:21.767 16 0:35.389 124.468
46 88 1 MORALES Christian/COHEN Laurent F/F Porsche 911 3:22.285 16 0:35.907 124.150
47 6 1 TRUCHOT Eric/BROSSARD Patrick F/F Porsche 911 3:22.596 10 0:36.218 123.959
48 27 1 MEYNARD Alex/HEURDIER Stéphane F/F Porsche 911 3:22.685 13 0:36.307 123.905
49 55 1 DUMAS Hervé/BORENS Michel F/F Porsche 911 3:23.561 12 0:37.183 123.371
50 49 1 BOURGEOIS Jean-Pierr/COLOMBO Bernard F/F Porsche 911 3:23.660 16 0:37.282 123.311
51 21 1 MUNIER 3:23.900 11 0:37.522 123.166
52 8 1 JACQUES Jean-Marc/DESLANDES Lionel F/F Porsche 911 3:24.864 16 0:38.486 122.587
53 20 1 xx            CAR N 020     3:25.065 4 0:38.687 122.467
54 53 1 xx            CAR N 053     3:25.853 4 0:39.475 121.998
55 42 2 VANDEVENNE John/RAMBOUR Peter B/B TVR Griffith 3:36.537 6 0:50.159 115.978
56 38 1 BRYAN Richard/BRYAN Benton USA/USA Porsche 911 3:45.218 12 0:58.840 111.508

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering
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2 - Endurance VHC
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RMU Classic 2005

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005
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Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper : MENTEN P.
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70 - Lola T 70           80 - Crossle             

41 - Elva MK 8           95 - Crossle             

17 - Crossle             32 - Chevron B16         

33 - Chevron B16         15 - Chevron B8          

35 - Crossle 9s          40 - Ford GT 40          

1 - Elva MK 8           51 - Elva MK 7 S         

23 - Lotus 23 A          56 - Datsun Nissan 240 Z 

61 - Alpine M63 B        143 - Lotus Seven         

110 - Lotus Seven         127 - Lotus Seven         

58 - MG C                125 - Lotus Seven         

118 - Lotus Elan          128 - Lotus Seven         

150 - Lotus Seven         177 - Lotus Seven         

24 - Porsche 911         120 - Caterham            

131 - Lotus Seven         103 - Lotus Seven         

100 - Lotus XI            108 - Lotus Seven         

167 - Lotus Seven         66 - Jaguar Type E       

119 - Lotus Elan          109 - Lotus Seven         

104 - Lotus Seven         16 - Porsche 911         

76 - Porsche 911         25 - Porsche 911         

117 - Lola MK 1           34 - Elva MK 7           

106 - Lotus Seven         63 - MG B                

22 - CAR N 022     102 - Lotus Seven         

126 - Lotus XI            88 - Porsche 911         

6 - Porsche 911         27 - Porsche 911         

55 - Porsche 911         49 - Porsche 911         

21 - Lotus Seven         8 - Porsche 911         

2 - Endurance VHC
Starting Grid

RMU Classic 2005

20 - Porsche 916         53 - Corvette            

42 - TVR Griffith        38 - Porsche 911         



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 70 4 FRANCE Pierre-Alain/CHATEAUX Paul F/F Lola T 70 1:02:09.730 22 148,134 2:45.543 151,704
2 15 2 FERRER David/FILHOL  Alain F/F Chevron B8 1:02:54.815 22 0:45.085 146,365 2:49.334 148,308
3 33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 1:03:05.760 22 0:56.030 145,941 2:40.372 156,596
4 40 LLOYD Allen/WAINWRIGHT Gerry GB/GB Ford GT 40 1:04:42.583 22 2:32.853 142,302 2:54.202 144,164
5 41 1 DEVIS Marc/STRETTON Martin B/GB Elva MK 8 1:04:04.314 21 1 L 137,186 2:59.173 140,164
6 35 10 FORT Laurent/GHIO Michel F/F Crossle 9s 1:04:23.657 21 0:19.343 136,499 2:52.515 145,573
7 23 1 LOUETTE Patrice/ANDRUET Jean Claude F/F Lotus 23 A 1:04:25.126 21 0:20.812 136,447 3:02.074 137,931
8 95 10 CATHERWOOD Hal/PARSONS Richard GB/GB Crossle 0:57:46.139 20 2 L 144,908 2:48.563 148,986
9 51 1 DENEVE Luc/BRISON Serge B/B Elva MK 7 S 1:02:00.094 20 4:13.955 135,016 3:01.903 138,060

10 56 6 MIROUX Benjamin/MIROUX Tristan B/B Datsun Nissan 240 Z 1:02:05.260 20 4:19.121 134,829 3:04.220 136,324
11 58 FAVRE Jean-François/LACROIX Guy F/F MG C 1:02:53.671 20 5:07.532 133,099 3:06.174 134,893
12 119 DUCHENE Thomas F Lotus Elan 1:03:55.767 20 6:09.628 130,944 3:08.388 133,308
13 118 BERNARD Fabrice F Lotus Elan 1:04:09.403 20 6:23.264 130,480 3:09.334 132,642
14 24 5 MOREAU Bernard/LANGIN Miguel F/F Porsche 911 1:01:54.004 19 3 L 128,475 3:12.750 130,291
15 16 5 BOHN Alain/DEPAGNEUX Richard/BONNE Alain F/F/F Porsche 911 1:01:54.284 19 0:00.280 128,466 3:13.527 129,768
16 177 SERVIES Jérôme F Lotus Seven 1:01:54.405 19 0:00.401 128,462 3:13.422 129,838
17 34 1 LE CALVEZ Yann/GUANZINI Sylvain F/F Elva MK 7 1:02:08.500 19 0:14.496 127,976 3:09.686 132,396
18 61 3 BESSON Gérard/PECOLLO Marc F/F Alpine M63 B 1:03:29.035 19 1:35.031 125,270 3:01.429 138,421
19 20 6 SEVIN Georges/SEVIN Christophe F/F Porsche 916 1:04:03.262 19 2:09.258 124,155 3:06.697 134,515
20 110 DELPRAT Gérard F Lotus Seven 1:04:06.212 19 2:12.208 124,059 3:07.336 134,056
21 127 BERSON Alain F Lotus Seven 1:04:19.387 19 2:25.383 123,636 3:07.348 134,048
22 76 5 DALLET Bernard/DALLET Laurent F/F Porsche 911 1:04:29.885 19 2:35.881 123,300 3:20.342 125,354
23 125 LITT Pascal F Lotus Seven 1:04:50.478 19 2:56.474 122,648 3:11.911 130,861
24 63 8 KEATING Stephen/MARTEN Kingsley GB/GB MG B 1:04:53.449 19 2:59.445 122,554 3:21.644 124,544
25 17 10 BLACK Arnie/FULLERTON Bruce GB/GB Crossle 0:59:25.472 18 4 L 126,784 2:45.811 151,459
26 88 5 MORALES Christian/COHEN Laurent F/F Porsche 911 1:01:44.077 18 2:18.605 122,040 3:22.169 124,221
27 25 5 RODRIGUES Delfim/DIEMER Charly BR/F Porsche 911 1:02:03.094 18 2:37.622 121,416 3:13.282 129,932
28 100 THOULOUZE Michel/GRAVIER Jean-Jacques F/F Lotus XI 1:02:04.052 18 2:38.580 121,385 3:06.626 134,566
29 150 CLATOT Gérard F Lotus Seven 1:02:19.270 18 2:53.798 120,891 3:08.675 133,105
30 21 MUNIER Philippe/LEONARDI Arnaud F/F Lotus Seven 1:02:47.404 18 3:21.932 119,988 3:21.915 124,377
31 66 9 LLOYD Peter/VAN DE VYVER Eric GB/F Jaguar Type E 1:04:19.521 18 4:54.049 117,125 3:06.277 134,819
32 109 ODIN Christian F Lotus Seven 1:04:27.919 18 5:02.447 116,870 3:18.053 126,802
33 106 CLEMENT Guy F Lotus Seven 1:05:01.779 18 5:36.307 115,856 3:17.806 126,961
34 122 LAUNAY Yves/JEANNISSON Nicolas F/F Lotus Seven 0:52:24.726 17 5 L 135,761 11:02.083 037,931
35 120 ORTION Didier/ORTION Edouard F/F Caterham 0:58:39.411 17 6:14.685 121,308 3:12.802 130,256
36 103 ROUSSEAU Thierry/MIRAN Alain F/F Lotus Seven 1:02:59.020 17 10:34.294 112,974 3:10.471 131,850
37 143 METAYER Pascal/CAIRAT Michel F/F Lotus Seven 1:03:06.091 17 10:41.365 112,763 3:07.579 133,883
38 126 CANE Christian/PROTON Bruno F/F Lotus XI 1:04:55.923 17 12:31.197 109,584 3:17.837 126,941
39 102 MIRA GOMES Joao/TROVAO José P/F Lotus Seven 1:02:06.901 16 6 L 107,815 3:28.147 120,653
40 32 2 NICOLET Jacque/NICOLET Frédéric F/F Chevron B16 1:02:42.067 16 0:35.166 106,808 2:51.130 146,752
41 6 5 TRUCHOT Eric/BROSSARD Patrick F/F Porsche 911 1:02:46.739 16 0:39.838 106,675 3:20.858 125,032
42 131 RICARD Stephane/SEIGNEURIN Dany F/F Lotus Seven 1:03:06.613 16 0:59.712 106,115 3:20.607 125,188
43 49 5 BOURGEOIS Jean-Pierr/COLOMBO Bernard F/F Porsche 911 1:03:21.079 16 1:14.178 105,711 3:39.188 114,576
44 8 5 JACQUES Jean-Marc/DESLANDES Lionel F/F Porsche 911 1:03:26.748 16 1:19.847 105,554 3:35.804 116,372
45 38 5 STOTT Phil/BRYAN Benton GB/USA Porsche 911 1:04:28.530 16 2:21.629 103,868 3:37.893 115,257
46 128 PIERRE Nicolas F Lotus Seven 1:03:08.071 15 7 L 099,445 3:10.791 131,629
47 27 5 MEYNARD Alex/HEURDIER Stéphane F/F Porsche 911 0:59:13.320 14 8 L 098,947 3:22.099 124,264
48 104 PEYRAT Jérôme/RASCAGNERES Xavier F/F Lotus Seven 1:00:49.038 11 11 L 075,705 3:13.361 129,879
49 108 LAMOULIE Philippe/PROTHERY Etienne F/F Lotus Seven 1:03:02.735 9 13 L 059,751 3:28.368 120,525
50 1 1 STEPAK Sylvain/STEPAK Henri F/F/F Elva MK 8 0:25:12.949 8 14 L 132,793 3:06.945 134,337
51 53 1 THEVENOT Jean Michel/GAUDILLAT Marcel F/F Corvette 0:21:30.954 6 16 L 116,721 3:21.821 124,435
52 117 BEHAR Patrick/FRAVALO Philippe F/F Lola MK 1 0:19:01.636 4 18 L 087,992 3:34.428 117,119
53 80 10 MC CONVILLE Geoff/MOORE Ray GB/IRL Crossle 0:52:18.101 4 33:16.465 032,011 7:41.401 054,429
54 55 5 DUMAS Hervé/BORENS Michel F/F Porsche 911 0:11:40.956 3 19 L 107,483 3:29.042 120,137
55 42 7 VANDEVENNE John/RAMBOUR Peter B/B TVR Griffith 1:02:09.846 3 50:28.890 020,199 3:25.392 122,272
56 167 SCHLESINGER Alain F Lotus Seven 0:03:26.758 1 21 L 121,464 59:59.999 000,116

33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 7 2:40.372 156,596

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 13:15, 01/05/2005/C3

RMU Classic 2005

-- Fastest lap --

2 - Endurance VHC
Race - PREMIERE HEURE

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 70 4 FRANCE Pierre-Alain/CHATEAUX Paul F/F Lola T 70 2:03:22.610 42 142,486 2:45.543 151,704
2 15 2 FERRER David/FILHOL  Alain F/F Chevron B8 2:04:09.676 42 0:47.066 141,586 2:49.334 148,308
3 33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 2:03:27.276 41 1 L 139,006 2:40.372 156,596
4 40 LLOYD Allen/WAINWRIGHT Gerry GB/GB Ford GT 40 2:05:06.656 41 1:39.380 137,166 2:54.202 144,164
5 41 1 DEVIS Marc/STRETTON Martin B/GB Elva MK 8 2:04:31.612 40 2 L 134,448 2:52.530 145,561
6 61 3 BESSON Gérard/PECOLLO Marc F/F Alpine M63 B 2:03:59.888 39 3 L 131,646 3:01.429 138,421
7 23 1 LOUETTE Patrice/ANDRUET Jean Claude F/F Lotus 23 A 2:04:55.241 39 0:55.353 130,674 3:02.074 137,931
8 35 10 FORT Laurent/GHIO Michel F/F Crossle 9s 2:06:01.471 39 2:01.583 129,529 2:52.423 145,651
9 56 6 MIROUX Benjamin/MIROUX Tristan B/B Datsun Nissan 240 Z 2:04:33.546 38 4 L 127,693 3:03.675 136,728

10 95 10 CATHERWOOD Hal/PARSONS Richard GB/GB Crossle 2:04:56.811 38 0:23.265 127,296 2:48.563 148,986
11 110 DELPRAT Gérard F Lotus Seven 2:01:38.725 37 5 L 127,310 3:07.336 134,056
12 118 BERNARD Fabrice F Lotus Elan 2:01:51.504 37 0:12.779 127,088 3:09.334 132,642
13 143 METAYER Pascal/CAIRAT Michel F/F Lotus Seven 2:02:07.707 37 0:28.982 126,807 3:07.579 133,883
14 119 DUCHENE Thomas F Lotus Elan 2:02:26.279 37 0:47.554 126,486 3:08.388 133,308
15 127 BERSON Alain F Lotus Seven 2:03:59.956 37 2:21.231 124,894 3:07.348 134,048
16 24 5 MOREAU Bernard/LANGIN Miguel F/F Porsche 911 2:04:09.473 37 2:30.748 124,734 3:12.750 130,291
17 177 SERVIES Jérôme F Lotus Seven 2:04:11.703 37 2:32.978 124,697 3:13.422 129,838
18 16 5 BOHN Alain/DEPAGNEUX Richard/BONNE Alain F/F/F Porsche 911 2:06:13.207 37 4:34.482 122,696 3:13.527 129,768
19 58 FAVRE Jean-François/LACROIX Guy F/F MG C 2:04:00.889 36 6 L 121,503 3:06.174 134,893
20 109 ODIN Christian F Lotus Seven 2:04:28.579 36 0:27.690 121,052 3:14.686 128,995
21 25 5 RODRIGUES Delfim/DIEMER Charly BR/F Porsche 911 2:04:50.959 36 0:50.070 120,691 3:11.463 131,167
22 106 CLEMENT Guy F Lotus Seven 2:04:58.334 36 0:57.445 120,572 3:16.271 127,954
23 76 5 DALLET Bernard/DALLET Laurent F/F Porsche 911 2:05:18.320 36 1:17.431 120,252 3:20.244 125,415
24 20 6 SEVIN Georges/SEVIN Christophe F/F Porsche 916 2:02:06.156 35 7 L 119,978 3:06.697 134,515
25 63 8 KEATING Stephen/MARTEN Kingsley GB/GB MG B 2:03:02.681 35 0:56.525 119,059 3:19.691 125,762
26 17 10 BLACK Arnie/FULLERTON Bruce GB/GB Crossle 2:03:24.188 35 1:18.032 118,713 2:45.811 151,459
27 88 5 MORALES Christian/COHEN Laurent F/F Porsche 911 2:03:57.140 35 1:50.984 118,187 3:22.169 124,221
28 103 ROUSSEAU Thierry/MIRAN Alain F/F Lotus Seven 2:05:05.040 35 2:58.884 117,118 3:10.471 131,850
29 21 MUNIER Philippe/LEONARDI Arnaud F/F Lotus Seven 2:06:00.483 35 3:54.327 116,259 3:20.094 125,509
30 34 1 LE CALVEZ Yann/GUANZINI Sylvain F/F Elva MK 7 1:55:09.131 34 8 L 123,585 3:09.686 132,396
31 131 RICARD Stephane/SEIGNEURIN Dany F/F Lotus Seven 2:00:00.670 34 4:51.539 118,581 3:09.552 132,489
32 120 ORTION Didier/ORTION Edouard F/F Caterham 2:02:10.852 34 7:01.721 116,475 3:12.052 130,765
33 32 2 NICOLET Jacque/NICOLET Frédéric F/F Chevron B16 2:04:49.571 34 9:40.440 114,007 2:48.970 148,628
34 126 CANE Christian/PROTON Bruno F/F Lotus XI 2:01:47.617 33 9 L 113,409 3:15.232 128,635
35 49 5 BOURGEOIS Jean-Pierr/COLOMBO Bernard F/F Porsche 911 2:04:42.648 33 2:55.031 110,756 3:26.084 121,861
36 125 LITT Pascal F Lotus Seven 2:01:46.508 32 10 L 109,989 3:11.911 130,861
37 6 5 TRUCHOT Eric/BROSSARD Patrick F/F Porsche 911 2:05:06.064 32 3:19.556 107,065 3:19.453 125,912
38 8 5 JACQUES Jean-Marc/DESLANDES Lionel F/F Porsche 911 2:05:13.223 32 3:26.715 106,963 3:25.937 121,948
39 38 5 STOTT Phil/BRYAN Benton GB/USA Porsche 911 1:59:44.020 31 11 L 108,369 3:36.543 115,975
40 27 5 MEYNARD Alex/HEURDIER Stéphane F/F Porsche 911 2:02:54.803 31 3:10.783 105,565 3:20.643 125,166
41 100 THOULOUZE Michel/GRAVIER Jean-Jacques F/F Lotus XI 1:43:13.654 30 12 L 121,642 3:06.626 134,566
42 51 1 DENEVE Luc/BRISON Serge B/B Elva MK 7 S 1:32:04.229 28 14 L 127,290 3:01.903 138,060
43 1 1 STEPAK Sylvain/STEPAK Henri F/F/F Elva MK 8 2:03:43.352 28 31:39.123 094,726 2:58.239 140,898
44 102 MIRA GOMES Joao/TROVAO José P/F Lotus Seven 1:39:20.668 27 15 L 113,757 3:18.573 126,470
45 108 LAMOULIE Philippe/PROTHERY Etienne F/F Lotus Seven 2:03:27.496 26 16 L 088,148 3:22.322 124,127
46 128 PIERRE Nicolas F Lotus Seven 1:28:47.781 23 19 L 108,415 3:10.752 131,656
47 66 9 LLOYD Peter/VAN DE VYVER Eric GB/F Jaguar Type E 1:18:21.203 21 21 L 112,181 3:06.277 134,819
48 42 7 VANDEVENNE John/RAMBOUR Peter B/B TVR Griffith 2:06:02.416 21 47:41.213 069,738 3:19.110 126,129
49 150 CLATOT Gérard F Lotus Seven 1:17:23.313 19 23 L 102,762 3:08.675 133,105
50 122 LAUNAY Yves/JEANNISSON Nicolas F/F Lotus Seven 0:52:24.726 17 25 L 135,761 11:02.083 037,931
51 104 PEYRAT Jérôme/RASCAGNERES Xavier F/F Lotus Seven 1:32:45.106 13 29 L 058,665 3:13.361 129,879
52 53 1 THEVENOT Jean Michel/GAUDILLAT Marcel F/F Corvette 0:21:30.954 6 36 L 116,721 3:21.821 124,435
53 80 10 MC CONVILLE Geoff/MOORE Ray GB/IRL Crossle 1:52:42.398 5 37 L 018,569 7:41.401 054,429
54 117 BEHAR Patrick/FRAVALO Philippe F/F Lola MK 1 0:19:01.636 4 38 L 087,992 3:34.428 117,119
55 55 5 DUMAS Hervé/BORENS Michel F/F Porsche 911 0:11:40.956 3 39 L 107,483 3:29.042 120,137
56 167 SCHLESINGER Alain F Lotus Seven 0:03:26.758 1 41 L 121,464 59:59.999 000,116

33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 7 2:40.372 156,596

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 14:10, 01/05/2005/C6

RMU Classic 2005

-- Fastest lap --

2 - Endurance VHC
Race - DEUXIEME HEURE

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 70 4 FRANCE Pierre-Alain/CHATEAUX Paul F/F Lola T 70 3:00:29.025 62 143,784 2:45.543 151,704
2 15 2 FERRER David/FILHOL  Alain F/F Chevron B8 3:01:20.603 62 0:51.578 143,103 2:48.804 148,774
3 33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 3:00:58.007 61 1 L 141,088 2:40.372 156,596
4 40 12 LLOYD Allen/WAINWRIGHT Gerry GB/GB Ford GT 40 3:00:48.683 60 2 L 138,894 2:53.010 145,157
5 95 10 CATHERWOOD Hal/PARSONS Richard GB/GB Crossle 3:01:44.935 57 5 L 131,269 2:48.563 148,986
6 61 3 BESSON Gérard/PECOLLO Marc F/F Alpine M63 B 3:00:34.800 56 6 L 129,800 3:01.429 138,421
7 23 1 LOUETTE Patrice/ANDRUET Jean Claude F/F Lotus 23 A 3:02:00.023 56 1:25.223 128,787 3:02.074 137,931
8 35 10 FORT Laurent/GHIO Michel F/F Crossle 9s 3:03:07.937 56 2:33.137 127,991 2:52.423 145,651
9 24 5 MOREAU Bernard/LANGIN Miguel F/F Porsche 911 3:02:40.706 55 7 L 126,018 3:12.724 130,309

10 32 2 NICOLET Jacque/NICOLET Frédéric F/F Chevron B16 3:01:09.364 54 8 L 124,767 2:46.488 150,843
11 16 5 BOHN Alain/DEPAGNEUX Richard/BONNE Alain F/F/F Porsche 911 3:02:46.824 54 1:37.460 123,658 3:13.527 129,768
12 25 5 RODRIGUES Delfim/DIEMER Charly BR/F Porsche 911 3:03:00.291 54 1:50.927 123,506 3:11.463 131,167
13 41 1 DEVIS Marc/STRETTON Martin B/GB Elva MK 8 2:42:03.793 53 9 L 136,883 2:51.176 146,712
14 17 10 BLACK Arnie/FULLERTON Bruce GB/GB Crossle 3:00:52.555 53 18:48.762 122,646 2:45.811 151,459
15 76 5 DALLET Bernard/DALLET Laurent F/F Porsche 911 3:01:49.026 53 19:45.233 122,011 3:16.642 127,712
16 56 6 MIROUX Benjamin/MIROUX Tristan B/B Datsun Nissan 240 Z 2:49:51.546 52 10 L 128,136 3:03.675 136,728
17 63 8 KEATING Stephen/MARTEN Kingsley GB/GB MG B 3:01:47.793 52 11:56.247 119,722 3:17.470 127,177
18 88 5 MORALES Christian/COHEN Laurent F/F Porsche 911 3:01:48.902 52 11:57.356 119,710 3:22.140 124,239
19 58 13 FAVRE Jean-François/LACROIX Guy F/F MG C 3:02:16.038 52 12:24.492 119,413 3:06.174 134,893
20 21 11 MUNIER Philippe/LEONARDI Arnaud F/F Lotus Seven 3:02:04.031 51 11 L 117,246 3:20.094 125,509
21 27 5 MEYNARD Alex/HEURDIER Stéphane F/F Porsche 911 3:00:48.592 49 13 L 113,431 3:20.643 125,166
22 8 5 JACQUES Jean-Marc/DESLANDES Lionel F/F Porsche 911 3:03:07.163 49 2:18.571 112,000 3:21.535 124,612
23 49 5 BOURGEOIS Jean-Pierr/COLOMBO Bernard F/F Porsche 911 3:03:41.569 49 2:52.977 111,651 3:22.723 123,881
24 6 5 TRUCHOT Eric/BROSSARD Patrick F/F Porsche 911 3:03:46.249 48 14 L 109,326 3:19.453 125,912
25 1 1 STEPAK Sylvain/STEPAK Henri F/F/F Elva MK 8 3:01:45.944 47 15 L 108,229 2:56.802 142,044
26 38 5 STOTT Phil/BRYAN Benton GB/USA Porsche 911 3:03:35.978 47 1:50.034 107,148 3:32.192 118,353

27 20 6 SEVIN Georges/SEVIN Christophe F/F Porsche 916 2:34:41.123 44 18 L 119,059 3:06.377 134,746
28 42 7 VANDEVENNE John/RAMBOUR Peter B/B TVR Griffith 3:03:48.244 37 25 L 084,257 3:17.582 127,105
29 34 1 LE CALVEZ Yann/GUANZINI Sylvain F/F Elva MK 7 1:55:09.131 34 28 L 123,585 3:09.686 132,396
30 51 1 DENEVE Luc/BRISON Serge B/B Elva MK 7 S 1:32:04.229 28 34 L 127,290 3:01.903 138,060
31 66 9 LLOYD Peter/VAN DE VYVER Eric GB/F Jaguar Type E 1:18:21.203 21 41 L 112,181 3:06.277 134,819
32 80 10 MC CONVILLE Geoff/MOORE Ray GB/IRL Crossle 2:43:40.367 17 45 L 043,474 2:46.737 150,618
33 53 1 THEVENOT Jean Michel/GAUDILLAT Marcel F/F Corvette 0:21:30.954 6 56 L 116,721 3:21.821 124,435
34 55 5 DUMAS Hervé/BORENS Michel F/F Porsche 911 0:11:40.956 3 59 L 107,483 3:29.042 120,137

33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 7 2:40.372 156,596

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 15:13, 01/05/2005/C7

RMU Classic 2005

-- Not Classified -- less than  46 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

2 - Endurance VHC
Race

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 70 4 FRANCE Pierre-Alain/CHATEAUX Paul F/F Lola T 70 3:00:29.025 62 143.784 2:45.543 151.704
2 15 2 FERRER David/FILHOL  Alain F/F Chevron B8 3:01:20.603 62 0:51.578 143.103 2:48.804 148.774
3 33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 3:00:58.007 61 1 T 141.088 2:40.372 156.596
4 61 3 BESSON Gérard/PECOLLO Marc F/F Alpine M63 B 3:00:34.800 56 6 T 129.800 3:01.429 138.421
5 23 1 LOUETTE Patrice/ANDRUET Jean Claude F/F Lotus 23 A 3:02:00.023 56 1:25.223 128.787 3:02.074 137.931
6 32 2 NICOLET Jacque/NICOLET Frédéric F/F Chevron B16 3:01:09.364 54 8 T 124.767 2:46.488 150.843
7 41 1 DEVIS Marc/STRETTON Martin B/GB Elva MK 8 2:42:03.793 53 9 T 136.883 2:51.176 146.712
8 1 1 STEPAK Sylvain/STEPAK Henri F/F/F Elva MK 8 3:01:45.944 47 15 T 108.229 2:56.802 142.044

9 34 1 LE CALVEZ Yann/GUANZINI Sylvain F/F Elva MK 7 1:55:09.131 34 28 T 123.585 3:09.686 132.396
10 51 1 DENEVE Luc/BRISON Serge B/B Elva MK 7 S 1:32:04.229 28 34 T 127.290 3:01.903 138.060
11 53 1 THEVENOT Jean Michel/GAUDILLAT Marcel F/F Corvette 0:21:30.954 6 56 T 116.721 3:21.821 124.435

33 2 MINSHAW Jon/MINSHAW  Alan GB/GB Chevron B16 7 2:40.372 156,596

1 24 5 MOREAU Bernard/LANGIN Miguel F/F Porsche 911 3:02:40.706 55 126.018 3:12.724 130.309
2 16 5 BOHN Alain/DEPAGNEUX Richard/BONNE Alain F/F/F Porsche 911 3:02:46.824 54 1 T 123.658 3:13.527 129.768
3 25 5 RODRIGUES Delfim/DIEMER Charly BR/F Porsche 911 3:03:00.291 54 0:13.467 123.506 3:11.463 131.167
4 76 5 DALLET Bernard/DALLET Laurent F/F Porsche 911 3:01:49.026 53 2 T 122.011 3:16.642 127.712
5 56 6 MIROUX Benjamin/MIROUX Tristan B/B Datsun Nissan 240 Z 2:49:51.546 52 3 T 128.136 3:03.675 136.728
6 63 8 KEATING Stephen/MARTEN Kingsley GB/GB MG B 3:01:47.793 52 11:56.247 119.722 3:17.470 127.177
7 88 5 MORALES Christian/COHEN Laurent F/F Porsche 911 3:01:48.902 52 11:57.356 119.710 3:22.140 124.239
8 27 5 MEYNARD Alex/HEURDIER Stéphane F/F Porsche 911 3:00:48.592 49 6 T 113.431 3:20.643 125.166
9 8 5 JACQUES Jean-Marc/DESLANDES Lionel F/F Porsche 911 3:03:07.163 49 2:18.571 112.000 3:21.535 124.612

10 49 5 BOURGEOIS Jean-Pierr/COLOMBO Bernard F/F Porsche 911 3:03:41.569 49 2:52.977 111.651 3:22.723 123.881
11 6 5 TRUCHOT Eric/BROSSARD Patrick F/F Porsche 911 3:03:46.249 48 7 T 109.326 3:19.453 125.912
12 38 5 STOTT Phil/BRYAN Benton GB/USA Porsche 911 3:03:35.978 47 8 T 107.148 3:32.192 118.353

13 20 6 SEVIN Georges/SEVIN Christophe F/F Porsche 916 2:34:41.123 44 11 T 119.059 3:06.377 134.746
14 42 7 VANDEVENNE John/RAMBOUR Peter B/B TVR Griffith 3:03:48.244 37 18 T 84.257 3:17.582 127.105
15 66 9 LLOYD Peter/VAN DE VYVER Eric GB/F Jaguar Type E 1:18:21.203 21 34 T 112.181 3:06.277 134.819
16 55 5 DUMAS Hervé/BORENS Michel F/F Porsche 911 0:11:40.956 3 52 T 107.483 3:29.042 120.137

56 6 MIROUX Benjamin/MIROUX Tristan B/B Datsun Nissan 240 Z 24 3:03.675 136,728

1 95 10 CATHERWOOD Hal/PARSONS Richard GB/GB Crossle 3:01:44.935 57 131.269 2:48.563 148.986
2 35 10 FORT Laurent/GHIO Michel F/F Crossle 9s 3:03:07.937 56 1 T 127.991 2:52.423 145.651
3 17 10 BLACK Arnie/FULLERTON Bruce GB/GB Crossle 3:00:52.555 53 4 T 122.646 2:45.811 151.459
4 21 11 MUNIER Philippe/LEONARDI Arnaud F/F Lotus Seven 3:02:04.031 51 6 T 117.246 3:20.094 125.509

5 80 10 MC CONVILLE Geoff/MOORE Ray GB/IRL Crossle 2:43:40.367 17 40 T 43.474 2:46.737 150.618

17 10 BLACK Arnie/FULLERTON Bruce GB/GB Crossle 7 2:45.811 151,459

1 40 12 LLOYD Allen/WAINWRIGHT Gerry GB/GB Ford GT 40 3:00:48.683 60 138.894 2:53.010 145.157
2 58 13 FAVRE Jean-François/LACROIX Guy F/F MG C 3:02:16.038 52 8 T 119.413 3:06.174 134.893

40 LLOYD Allen/WAINWRIGHT Gerry GB/GB Ford GT 40 60 2:53.010 145,157

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 15:18, 01/05/2005/C7

GTP          

-- Fastest lap --

-- Not classified -- Less than  46 laps

-- Fastest lap --

R        

-- Not classified -- Less than  46 laps

2 - Endurance VHC
Race

RMU Classic 2005

-- Fastest lap --

TSRC          

-- Not classified -- Less than  46 laps

-- Fastest lap --

GTS          

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 110 DELPRAT Gérard F Lotus Seven 2:01:38.725 37 127.310 3:07.336 134.056
2 118 BERNARD Fabrice F Lotus Elan 2:01:51.504 37 0:12.779 127.088 3:09.334 132.642
3 143 METAYER Pascal/CAIRAT Michel F/F Lotus Seven 2:02:07.707 37 0:28.982 126.807 3:07.579 133.883
4 119 DUCHENE Thomas F Lotus Elan 2:02:26.279 37 0:47.554 126.486 3:08.388 133.308
5 127 BERSON Alain F Lotus Seven 2:03:59.956 37 2:21.231 124.894 3:07.348 134.048
6 177 SERVIES Jérôme F Lotus Seven 2:04:11.703 37 2:32.978 124.697 3:13.422 129.838
7 109 ODIN Christian F Lotus Seven 2:04:28.579 36 1 T 121.052 3:14.686 128.995
8 106 CLEMENT Guy F Lotus Seven 2:04:58.334 36 0:29.755 120.572 3:16.271 127.954
9 103 ROUSSEAU Thierry/MIRAN Alain F/F Lotus Seven 2:05:05.040 35 2 T 117.118 3:10.471 131.850

10 131 RICARD Stephane/SEIGNEURIN Dany F/F Lotus Seven 2:00:00.670 34 3 T 118.581 3:09.552 132.489
11 120 ORTION Didier/ORTION Edouard F/F Caterham 2:02:10.852 34 2:10.182 116.475 3:12.052 130.765
12 126 CANE Christian/PROTON Bruno F/F Lotus XI 2:01:47.617 33 4 T 113.409 3:15.232 128.635
13 125 LITT Pascal F Lotus Seven 2:01:46.508 32 5 T 109.989 3:11.911 130.861
14 100 THOULOUZE Michel/GRAVIER Jean-Jacques F/F Lotus XI 1:43:13.654 30 7 T 121.642 3:06.626 134.566
15 102 MIRA GOMES Joao/TROVAO José P/F Lotus Seven 1:39:20.668 27 10 T 113.757 3:18.573 126.470
16 108 LAMOULIE Philippe/PROTHERY Etienne F/F Lotus Seven 2:03:27.496 26 11 T 88.148 3:22.322 124.127
17 128 PIERRE Nicolas F Lotus Seven 1:28:47.781 23 14 T 108.415 3:10.752 131.656
18 150 CLATOT Gérard F Lotus Seven 1:17:23.313 19 18 T 102.762 3:08.675 133.105
19 122 LAUNAY Yves/JEANNISSON Nicolas F/F Lotus Seven 0:52:24.726 17 20 T 135.761 11:02.083 37.931
20 104 PEYRAT Jérôme/RASCAGNERES Xavier F/F Lotus Seven 1:32:45.106 13 24 T 58.665 3:13.361 129.879
21 117 BEHAR Patrick/FRAVALO Philippe F/F Lola MK 1 0:19:01.636 4 33 T 87.992 3:34.428 117.119
22 167 SCHLESINGER Alain F Lotus Seven 0:03:26.758 1 36 T 121.464 59:59.999 000,116

110 DELPRAT Gérard F Lotus Seven  3:07.336 134.056

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 14:13, 01/05/2005/C6

RMU Classic 2005

Groupe  5           

-- Fastest lap --

2 - Endurance VHC
Race  LOTUS SEVEN

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.


	Qualifying
	Grid
	Heure 1
	Heure 2
	Final
	Final Groupe
	Lotus Seven

